

28.02.2025
Sl. No.18
Ct. No.15
S.A.

SA 670 of 1994
with
CAN 1 of 1997 (Old No. CAN 5500/1997)

Leila Roy
-vs-
Soumen Chatterjee

No one appears for the petitioner at the time of call.

Accordingly, **SA 670 of 1994** is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)